

Ô

T.P.(Crl.) No. 38 OF 2004  
ITEM No.59&66

Court No.10

SECTION XVIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Crl.) No. 38/2004  
PARMINDER

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SURJIT SINGH & ORS.  
( With Appln(s). for stay )

Respondent (s)

With T.P.(Crl.) No.41/2004,T.P.(Crl.) No.42/2004 & TP(CRL) 79/2004  
Date : 08/03/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s)MS. Geeta Luthra,Ms. Pinky Anand,Mr.S.Sahai and  
Mr. D.N. Goburdhan,Advs.

For Respondent (s) Mr. T. Anil Kumar,Adv.  
Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.

Mr. R.K.Rathore,Addl.Adv.Gen.Punjab  
Mr. B.R.Jad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondents seek and granted four weeks time to file  
counter affidavit.

There shall be stay of further proceedings in Complaint

No.362-II under section 3 of SC & ST (Prevention of Atrocities)

Act, 1989, section 7(D) of the Protection of Civil Rights Act,

323,504 & 34 IPC pending before the Court of Chief Judicial

Magistrate, Kapurthala titled as Surjit Singh Vs. J.P.Nanda & Anr.

T.P.(CRL) No.79/2004:Issue Notice.

( Y.P. Dhamija )  
AR-cum-PS

(Veera Verma )  
Court Master